®
Make sure the next
Card you purchase
has...
Data Device Corporation
105 Wilbur Place
Bohemia, New York 11716
631-567-5600 Fax: 631-567-7358

RDC-19220 SERIES
L-11/02-300
ORDERING INFORMATION
RDC-1922X-XXXX
Supplemental Process Requirements:
T = Tape and Reel
S = Pre-Cap Source Inspection
L = Pull Test
Q = Pre-Cap Source and Pull Test
K = One Lot Date Code
W = One Lot Date Code and Pre-Cap Source Inspection
Y = One Lot Date Code and 100% Pull Test
Z = One Lot Date Code, Pre-Cap Source Inspection and 100% Pull Test
Accuracy:
2 = 4 minutes + 1 LSB
3 = 2 minutes + 1 LSB
Process Requirements:
0 = Standard DDC Processing, no Burn-In
2 = 168 Hour Burn-In at +125°C (-55 to +125°C devices only) **
7 = 168 Hour Burn-In at +125°C (-55 to +125°C devices only) plus solder dip **
Temperature Grade:
1 = -55 to +125°C
2 = -40 to +85°C
3 = 0 to +70°C
4 = -55 to +125°C with Variables Test Data
Package:
0 = 40-Pin DDIP*
2 = 44-Pin J-Lead* with +5 Volt-Only Option
9 = Screened to Class K, 44-Pin J-Lead ceramic package,
only available in the following options: ** Temperature Grade: #1 or 4
Process Requirements: #2 or 7
*Plastic for -20X and -3XX, ceramic for -1XX and -4XX.
** For RDC-19229 Process Requirement Burn-In will be 320 hours.
Notes: 1) DDC reserves the right to supply ceramic packages in place of plastic packages.
2) Consult factory for External Component Selection Software.
THIN-FILM RESISTOR NETWORKS: (Operating temperature range: -55 to +125°C)
DDC-49530 = 11.8 V input, DIP
DDC-57470 = 11.8 V input, surface mount
DDC-49590 = 90 V input, DIP
DDC-55688-1 = 2 V direct, DIP
22
Data Device Corporation
RDC-19220 SERIES
L-11/02-300
NOTES:
23
Data Device Corporation
RDC-19220 SERIES
L-11/02-300
NOTES:
24L-11/02-300 PRINTED IN THE U.S.A.
The information in this data sheet is believed to be accurate; however, no responsibility is
assumed by Data Device Corporation for its use, and no license or rights are
granted by implication or otherwise in connection therewith.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
105 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, New York, U.S.A. 11716-2482
For Technical Support - 1-800-DDC-5757 ext. 7382
Headquarters, N.Y., U.S.A. - Tel: (631) 567-5600, Fax: (631) 567-7358
Southeast, U.S.A. - Tel: (703) 450-7900, Fax: (703) 450-6610
West Coast, U.S.A. - Tel: (714) 895-9777, Fax: (714) 895-4988
United Kingdom - Tel: +44-(0)1635-811140, Fax: +44-(0)1635-32264
Ireland - Tel: +353-21-341065, Fax: +353-21-341568
France - Tel: +33-(0)1-41-16-3424, Fax: +33-(0)1-41-16-3425
Germany - Tel: +49-(0)8141-349-087, Fax: +49-(0)8141-349-089
Japan - Tel: +81-(0)3-3814-7688, Fax: +81-(0)3-3814-7689
World Wide Web - http://www.ddc-web.com
DATA DEVICE CORPORATION
REGISTERED TO ISO 9001
FILE NO. A5976
R
E